

JKS Boyles UK Limited, Mason House, Unit 10A, Enterprise Road, Millennium Business Park, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG19 7JX

Report of Thorough In Service Examination of Lifting Equipment

As required by the Lifting Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations 1998 LOLER (Regulation 9)

Name & Address of Company

Address of premises SOCOTEC ASKERN ROAD CARCROFT, DONCASTER DN6 8DG

Drill Model: GEO305	Serial No. 2	766 (R67) Year of Manufacture: 2017	
Job Number: 01269A		Manufacturer:	
Description of Equipment:		TMA	
Wireline Winch – WL03-CO-FH			
Examination Date: 18/07/2022		Next Examination Date: 18/07/2023	
Serial No. / Reference: 16.082	6	Year of Manufacture: 2021	
SWL(s) for the equipment exam	mined: 800kg	7/10	
Type of examination carried or	it (see key below)): P(12)	
Details of Test/Examination:		Proof Load Test	
Winch Condition:		Good	
Rope Guide Rollers:		Good	
Rope Guide Springs:		Good	
Is an additional proof load test required?		NO	
Proof Load Applied if applicable:		430kg (9th layer of rope, certified at 415kg)	
Winch Hold:		430kg (9th layer of rope, certified at 415kg)	
Security of Rope Locking Mechanism:		Good	
Rope Fitted:			
Rope Serial No./Reference:		SO102251	
Rope Condition:		Good	
Lifting Hook:		Not Applicable	
Hook Locking Mechanism:		Not Applicable	
WLL:		920kg at 3:1 F.O.S (BS EN 16228)	
		10% Safety Factor Included	
		6mm Rope, MBL 3070kg	
Description of Equipment: Chain		Examination Date: Not Required	
Type of examination carried out: Not Required		Next Examination Date: Not Required	
Elongation measurement (max. 2%):		Not Required	
Damaged Links:		Not Required	
Defects which are or could resolved: None	become a dange	er, the remedial actions and dates by which defects are to l	
Other Defects: None			
Observations: None	was a second		
Declaration: I confirm that to Section A being completed, is	he equipment wa	as thoroughly examined and subject to any remedial action(s) the time of inspection.	
Report Carried out by		Report Authenticated by /	
Name: Ash Allen		1/>	
Qualification: Engineer		Signature:	
Quantication. Engineer			
		Nathan Jones BEng (Hons) MSc - Director	
y: P(6) = Periodic 6 months	P(1	12) = periodic 12 months H = Before Each Hire	

EX + Exceptional circumstances

F = First Inspection

Report of thorough in service examination of lifting equipment

JKS Boyles UK Limited, Mason House, Unit 10A, Enterprise Road, Millennium Business Park, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG19 7JX

Report of Thorough In Service Examination of Lifting Equipment As required by the Lifting Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations 1998 LOLER (Regulation 9) Name & Address of Company Address of premises

Name & Address of Company SOCOTEC ASKERN ROAD CARCROFT, DONCASTER DN6 8DG

Drill Model: GEO305	Serial No. 2	766 (R67) Year of Manufacture: 2017	
Drill Widder. GE0303	1		
Job Number: 012169			
Description of Equipment :		Manufacturer:	
Service Winch – TN09		TMA	
Examination Date: 18/07/2022		Next Examination Date: 18/07/2023	
Serial No. / Reference: 163433		Year of Manufacture: 2017	
SWI (s) for the equipment exami	ned: 1000kg		
Type of examination carried out	(see key below)	: P(12)	
Details of Test/Examination:		Proof Load Test	
Winch Condition:		Good	
Rope Guide Rollers:		Good	
Rope Guide Springs:		Good	
Is an additional proof load test re	auired?	NO	
Proof Load Applied if applicable	:	1080kg	
Winch Hold:		1020kg	
Security of Rope Locking Mech	anism:	Good	
Rope Fitted:			
Rope Serial No./Reference:	1	DRR6022-3	
		Good	
Rope Condition:		Not Applicable	
Lifting Hook: Hook Locking Mechanism:		Not Applicable	
WLL: Description of Equipment: Chain		1132kg at 3:1 F.O.S (BS EN 16228)	
		Safety margin of 10% included	
		8mm Rope, MBL 3774kg	
		Examination Date: 18/07/2022	
Type of examination carried out		Next Examination Date: 18/07/2023	
Elongation measurement (max.	2%):	0.25%	
The second secon		None	
Defects which are or could b resolved: None	ecome a dange	er, the remedial actions and dates by which defects are to b	
Other Defects: None	8.00		
Observations: None			
0			
Declaration: I confirm that the	e equipment w	as thoroughly examined and subject to any remedial action(s)	
Section A being completed, is safe to operate.		Report Authenticated by /	
Report Carried out of		Report Mulicinitettes of	
Name: Ash Allen		Signature:	
Qualification: Engineer		Digitature.	
		Nathan Jones BEng (Hons) MSc - Director	
1		(12) = periodic 12 months H = Before Each Hire	

Report of thorough in service examination of lifting equipment